

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEDOUX

TO: CSHB 126(), Draft Version "S"

1 Page 35, line 24:

2 Delete "shall"

3 Insert "may"

4

5 Page 36, line 4:

6 Delete "shall"

7 Insert "may"

8

9 Page 36, line 11:

10 Delete "shall"

11 Insert "may"

12

13 Page 36, line 18:

14 Delete "shall"

15 Insert "may"

16

17 Page 36, line 21:

18 Delete "shall"

19 Insert "may"

20

21 Page 36, line 26:

22 Delete "shall"

23 Insert "may"

1

2 Page 36, line 28:

3 Delete "shall"

4 Insert "may"

5

6 Page 37, line 6:

7 Delete "shall"

8 Insert "may"

9

10 Page 37, line 13:

11 Delete "shall"

12 Insert "may"

13

14 Page 38, line 4:

15 Delete "is punishable"

16 Insert "may be punished"

17

18 Page 38, line 17:

19 Delete "shall"

20 Insert "may"

21

22 Page 38, line 22:

23 Delete "shall"

24 Insert "may"

25

26 Page 38, line 29:

27 Delete "shall"

28 Insert "may"

29

30 Page 39, line 5:

31 Delete "shall"

1 Insert "may"

2

3 Page 39, line 14:

4 Delete "shall"

5 Insert "may"

6

7 Page 39, line 24:

8 Delete "shall"

9 Insert "may"

10

11 Page 39, line 31:

12 Delete "shall"

13 Insert "may"

14

15 Page 40, line 5:

16 Delete "shall"

17 Insert "may"

18

19 Page 40, line 22:

20 Delete "shall"

21 Insert "may"

22

23 Page 40, line 27:

24 Delete "shall"

25 Insert "may"

26

27 Page 41, line 1:

28 Delete "shall"

29 Insert "may"

30

31 Page 41, line 6:

1 Delete "shall"

2 Insert "may"

3

4 Page 41, line 11:

5 Delete "shall"

6 Insert "may"

7

8 Page 41, line 15:

9 Delete "shall"

10 Insert "may"

11

12 Page 42, line 7:

13 Delete "shall"

14 Insert "may"

15

16 Page 42, line 15:

17 Delete "shall"

18 Insert "may"

19

20 Page 42, line 23:

21 Delete "shall"

22 Insert "may"

23

24 Page 42, line 27:

25 Delete "shall"

26 Insert "may"

27

28 Page 43, line 7:

29 Delete "shall"

30 Insert "may"

31

1 Page 43, line 10:

2 Delete "shall"

3 Insert "may"

4

5 Page 43, line 18:

6 Delete "shall"

7 Insert "may"

8

9 Page 43, line 27:

10 Delete "shall"

11 Insert "may"

12

13 Page 44, line 2:

14 Delete "shall"

15 Insert "may"

16

17 Page 44, line 9:

18 Delete "shall"

19 Insert "may"

20

21 Page 44, line 15:

22 Delete "shall"

23 Insert "may"

24

25 Page 44, line 21:

26 Delete "shall"

27 Insert "may"

28

29 Page 44, line 26:

30 Delete "shall"

31 Insert "may"

1

2 Page 44, line 31:

3 Delete "shall"

4 Insert "may"

5

6 Page 45, line 3:

7 Delete "and"

8 Insert "or"

9

10 Page 45, line 13:

11 Delete "shall"

12 Insert "may"

13

14 Page 45, line 26:

15 Delete "shall"

16 Insert "may"

17

18 Page 47, line 2:

19 Delete "shall"

20 Insert "may"

21

22 Page 47, line 7:

23 Delete "shall"

24 Insert "may"

25

26 Page 47, line 20:

27 Delete "shall"

28 Insert "may"

29

30 Page 47, line 23:

31 Delete "and"

1 Insert "or"

2

3 Page 48, line 13:

4 Delete "shall"

5 Insert "may"

6

7 Page 48, line 17:

8 Delete "shall"

9 Insert "may"

10

11 Page 48, line 22:

12 Delete "shall"

13 Insert "may"

14

15 Page 48, line 27:

16 Delete "shall"

17 Insert "may"

18

19 Page 49, line 18:

20 Delete "shall"

21 Insert "may"

22

23 Page 51, line 18:

24 Delete "shall"

25 Insert "may"

26

27 Page 52, line 15:

28 Delete "shall"

29 Insert "may"

30

31 Page 52, line 29:

1 Delete "shall"

2 Insert "may"

3

4 Page 53, line 3:

5 Delete "shall"

6 Insert "may"

7

8 Page 53, line 31:

9 Delete "shall"

10 Insert "may"

11

12 Page 54, line 8:

13 Delete "shall"

14 Insert "may"

15

16 Page 54, line 16:

17 Delete "shall"

18 Insert "may"

19

20 Page 54, line 26:

21 Delete "shall"

22 Insert "may"

23

24 Page 55, line 12:

25 Delete "shall"

26 Insert "may"

27

28 Page 56, line 13:

29 Delete "shall"

30 Insert "may"

31

- 1 Page 56, line 18:
- 2 Delete "shall"
- 3 Insert "may"
- 4
- 5 Page 56, line 28:
- 6 Delete "shall"
- 7 Insert "may"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEDOUX

TO: CSHB 126(), Draft Version "S"

- 1 Page 19, line 11:
- 2 Delete "before the imposition of nonjudicial punishment"
- 3 Insert "not later than two years after commission of the offense if the imposition of
- 4 nonjudicial punishment is sought"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEDOUX

TO: CSHB 126(), Draft Version "S"

1 Page 7, line 4:

2 Delete "charged against the prisoner"

3 Insert "for which the prisoner was convicted"

4

5 Page 7, line 8:

6 Delete "charged against the prisoner"

7 Insert "for which the prisoner was convicted"

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEDOUX

TO: CSHB 126(), Draft Version "S"

1 Page 1, line 8, following "**proceedings;**":

2 Insert "**amending Rule 6, Alaska Rules of Criminal Procedure;**"

3

4 Page 59, following line 28:

5 Insert a new bill section to read:

6 "*** Sec. 10.** The uncoded law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to
7 read:

8 INDIRECT COURT RULE AMENDMENT. The provisions of AS 26.05.444 and
9 26.05.445, enacted by sec. 4 of this Act, have the effect of changing Rule 6, Alaska Rules of
10 Criminal Procedure, by changing the procedure for grand jury proceedings conducted before
11 courts-martial."

12

13 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.